

## CORRIGENDA

6 Sep.2013

**Page 32, Appendix 1: Photograph of the National Fish of Bahamas:** Change photograph of “*Makaira nigricans* (blue marlin), the National Fish of Bahamas. (Photograph by: [Antonio Amaral](#))” to “*Makaira nigricans* (blue marlin), the National Fish of Bahamas. (Photograph by: [S. Gardieff](#), Florida Museum of Natural History)”

**Page 36, Appendix 1: Caption of the National Fish of Bangladesh:** Change “(Photograph by: [Wikipedia user Mamun2a](#))” to “(Photograph by: [Abdullah Al Mamun](#))”.

**Page 44, Appendix 1: Photograph of the National Bird of Brazil:** Change photograph of “*Turdus rufiventris* (rufous-bellied thrush), the National Bird of Brazil. (Photograph by: [Jefferson Bernardes](#))” to “*Turdus rufiventris* (rufous-bellied thrush), the National Bird of Brazil. (Photograph by: [Dario Sanches](#))”.

**Page 51, Appendix 1: Photograph of the Symbol of Sovereignty of Canada:** Change photograph of “*Castor canadensis* (beaver), the Symbol of the Sovereignty of Canada. (Photograph by: [Minette Layne](#))” to “*Castor canadensis* (beaver), the Symbol of the Sovereignty of Canada. (Photograph by: [Steve Hersey](#))”.

**Page 59, Appendix 1: Photograph of the National Symbol of Costa Rica:** Change photograph of “*Odocoileus virginianus* (white-tailed deer), the National Symbol of Costa Rica. (Photograph by: [Becky Gregory](#))” to “*Odocoileus virginianus* (white-tailed deer), the National Symbol of Costa Rica. (Photograph by: [Scott Bauer](#))”.

**Page 67, Appendix 1: Caption of the Flowers of National Tree of Dominican Republic:** Change “(Photograph by: [A. Lalithaba](#))” to “(Photograph by: [A. Lalithamba](#))”.

**Page 76, Appendix 1: Caption of the National Insect of Finland caption:** Change “(Photograph by: [Lorenzo Andrioli](#))” to “(Photograph by: [Anne Tanne](#))”.

**Page 77, Appendix 1: Photograph of the Fruits of National Tree of Finland:** Change photograph of “Fruits of *Betula pendula* (silver birch), the National Tree of Finland. (Photograph by: [Sue Sweeney](#))” to “Fruits of *Betula pendula* (silver birch), the National Tree of Finland. (Photograph by: [Sue Sweeney](#))”.

**Page 84, Appendix 1: Caption of National Animal of Grenada:** Change “(Photograph by: [Cláudio Timm](#))” to “(Photograph by: [Cláudio Timm](#))”.

**Page 86, Appendix 1: Photograph of the Female National Bird of Guatemala:** Change photograph of “Female *Pharomachrus mocinno* (quetzal), the National Bird of Guatemala. (Photograph by: [John van der Dol](#))” to “Female *Pharomachrus mocinno* (quetzal), the National Bird of Guatemala. (Photograph by: [Joseph C Boone](#))”.

**Page 90, Appendix 1: Photograph of the National Animal of Honduras:** Change photograph of “*Odocoileus virginianus* (white-tailed deer), the National Animal of Honduras. (Photograph by: [Becky Gregory](#))” to “*Odocoileus virginianus* (white-tailed deer), the National Animal of Honduras. (Photograph by: [Scott Bauer](#))”.

**Page 100, Appendix 1: Photograph of the Enchanting National Flower of Indonesia:** Change photograph of “Flowers of *Phalaenopsis amabilis* (moon orchid, anggrek bulan), the Enchanting National Flower of Indonesia. (Photograph by: [Ed Gaillard](#))” to “Flowers of *Phalaenopsis amabilis* (moon orchid, anggrek bulan), the Enchanting National Flower of Indonesia. (Photograph by: [Wikipedia Author Orchi](#))”.

**Page 103, Appendix 1: Caption of the National Flower of Jordan:** Change the hyperlink “(Photograph by: [Verity Cridland](#))” to “(Photograph by: [Verity Cridland](#))”.

**Page 107, Appendix 1: Caption of the National Bird of Latvia caption:** Change the caption “(Photograph by: [Andreas Trepte](#), <http://www.photo-natur.de>)” to “(Photograph by: [Andreas Trepte](#), <http://www.photo-natur.de/>)”.

**Page 112, Appendix 1: Caption of the National Animal of Madagascar caption:** Change the caption “*Bos primigenius* (omby), the National Animal of Madagascar. (Photograph by: Rafael Peñaloza.)” to “*Bos primigenius* (omby), the National Animal of Madagascar. (Photograph by: [Rafael Peñaloza](#))”.

**Page 113, Appendix 1: Caption of the Flowers of National Tree of Madagascar:** Change the hyperlink “(Photograph by: [Flickr User twin-otter64](#))” to “(Photograph by: [Flickr User twin-otter64](#))”.

**Page 133, Appendix 1: Caption of National Plant of Norway caption:** Change the scientific name “*Cinclus cinclus*” to “*Saxifraga cotyledon*”.

**Page 158, Appendix 1: Photograph of the Seeds of National Tree of South Africa:** Change photograph of “Seeds of *Podocarpus latifolius* (real yellowwood), the National Tree of South Africa. (Photograph by: [Heidemarie Niemann](#), Mainz, Germany)” to “Seeds of *Podocarpus latifolius* (real yellowwood), the National Tree of South Africa. (Photograph by: [Tony Rodd](#))”.

**Page 167, Appendix 1: Caption of National Bird of Trinidad and Tobago caption:** Change “*Ortalis ruficauda* (co-crico, red-tailed guan, rufus-tailed chachala-ca, Tobago pheasant), the National Bird of Trinidad and Tobago. (Photograph by Domi-nic Sherony)” to “*Ortalis ruficauda* (co-crico, red-tailed guan, rufus-tailed chachala-ca, Tobago pheasant), the National Bird of Trinidad and Tobago. (Photograph by Domi-nic Sherony)”.

**Page 172, Appendix 1: Photograph of National Tree of Venezuela fruit:** Change photograph of “Ripe fruit of *Tabebuia chrysantha* (Araguaney), the National Tree of Venezuela. (Photograph by: Wikipedia Author [KENPEI](#))” to “Seeds of *Tabebuia chrysantha* (Araguaney), the National Tree of Venezuela. (Photograph by: [Reinaldo Aguilar](#))”.

**Page 174, Appendix 1: Photograph of the National Tree of Yemen:** Change photograph of “*Dracaena cinnabari* (dragon blood tree), the National Tree of Yemen. (Photograph by: [Edoardo Scepi](#))” to “*Dracaena cinnabari* (dragon blood tree), the National Tree of Yemen. (Photograph by: [Boris Khvostichenko](#))”.